503357507 06/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3404129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL M. DUNMAN	06/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER
Street Address:	601 ELMWOOD AVENUE
Internal Address:	BOX URV
City:	ROCHESTER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14642
Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA
Name: Street Address:	BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA 3835 HOLDREGE STREET
Street Address:	3835 HOLDREGE STREET
Street Address: Internal Address:	3835 HOLDREGE STREET VARNER HALL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14744205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: jbward@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 87550-947901 (073US2)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOEY WARD

PATENT REEL: 035865 FRAME: 0501

503357507

SIGNATURE:	/Joey Ward/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2015	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=ROC_073US2_Assignment_Dunman_to_Rochester#page1.tif		
source=ROC_073US2_Assignment_Dunman_to_Rochester#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 035865 FRAME: 0502

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Paul M. Dunman, hereby assign to THE UNIVERSITY **OF ROCHESTER**, a University, having a place of business at 601 Elmwood Avenue, Box OTT, Rochester, New York, 14642, and its successors and assigns, and to the **BOARD OF** REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA, a public body corporate of the State of Nebraska having offices at Varner Hall, 3835 Holdrege Street, Lincoln, Nebraska, 68583-0745, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignees"), my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a PCT application entitled "SMALL MOLECULE RNASE INHIBITORS AND METHODS OF USE," filed January 26, 2012, and assigned PCT Serial Number PCT/US2012/022724, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignees to apply in all countries in my name or in their own names for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignees may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 10028-073WO1 Client Reference No. 6-1963

Date: 06/14/2012

Paul M. Dunman

STATE OF

SS.

COUNTY OF

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Rublic

MAGDA I. CARABALLO
Notary Public, State Of New York
NO. C06163418
Qualified in Monroe County
Commission Expires 3/26/20

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035865 FRAME: 0504

RECORDED: 06/19/2015